PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Paul Bohannon	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digi-Bo, Corp.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 575
City:	Chewelah
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99109-0575

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7406521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)464-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

509.464.7715 Phone:

John.Reid@gregoryipl.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John S. Reid

Address Line 1: 601 W. Main Ave., Ste. 904

Address Line 2: Gregory IPL, P.C.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201-3825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BO47-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Reid

Total Attachments: 3

500741840

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0367

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

2324

25

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Gary BOHANNON

PO Box 575

Chewelah, WA 99109-0575

USA

(hereinafter "INVENTOR"), and

Digi-Bo, Corp.

[PO BOX 575]

Chewelah, WA 99109-0575]

USA

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"),

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in United States Patent No. 7,406,521, issued July 29, 2008 from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/914,708, and entitled "System and Methods for Controlled Device Access. And,

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to such inventions to ASSIGNEE. And,

C:\Users\Bo\AppData\Local\Temp\BO47-001-ASSMT-2.doc

- 1 of 3 -

REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0368

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to secure clear title to such inventions, as well as the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and the above referenced Letters Patent granted with respect to the inventions in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by INVENTOR, INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States, including any reissue patent or patent applications based thereon.

INVENTOR hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to reissue any such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any reissue of the Patent.

Signed and acknowledged by the parties:

INVENTOR Leg Paul Blommer Gary Paul Bohannon		
Der lad Blome		
Gary Paul Bohannon	Dated:	<u>December 17, 2008</u>
 		

* * * * * *

ASSIGNEE For and on behalf of Digi-Bo Corp. Word R Bolannon Deborah R Bohannon Title: Chief Executive Officer, CEO Dated: December 17 2008

 $C: \label{local-temp-bound} C: \label{local-temp-bound} C: \label{local-temp-bound} We shall consider the control of the con$

-3 of 3 -